
 

Boldre Parish Council 

Name, Tel, Email Position 

Councillors 

Cllr Mr. Oliver Moore 

Tel: 07736 285488 

Email: oliver.moore@boldre.org.uk 

Chairman of Parish Council 

Website & Information Technology Officer 

Member of Finance 

Cllr Mrs. Alison Bolton 

Tel: 01590 674607 

Email: alison.bolton@boldre.org.uk 

Chairman of Planning 

Member of Recreation Development 

Cllr Mrs. Tina Carroll 

Tel: 07799 130442 

Email:  tina.carroll@boldre.org.uk 

 

Cllr Mr. J Eden 

Email: je@boldre.org.uk 

Chairman of Finance 

Cllr Ms. Jacqui England 

Tel: 01590 689446 

Email:  jacqui.england@boldre.org.uk 

Vice Chairman of Parish Council 

Chairman of Highways and Amenities 

Member of Recreation Development 

Cllr Mrs. Jo Humphreys 

Tel: 01590 679344 

Email:  jo.humphreys@boldre.org.uk 

Member of Planning 

Member of Recreation Development 

Cllr Mrs. Pamela Keen 

Tel: 01590 626654 

Email:  pamela.keen@boldre.org.uk 

Member of Planning 

Member of Recreation Development 

Cllr Mr. Patrick Kempe 

Tel: 01590 675854 

Email: patrick.kempe@boldre.org.uk 

Chairman of Recreation Development 

Member of Highways & Amenities 

Cllr Mr. Lester Mortimer 

Tel: 01590 623742 

Email:  lester.mortimer@boldre.org.uk 

Member of Highways 

 

Cllr Mrs. Caroline Trotter   

Email: caroline.trotter@boldre.org.uk 

Member of Finance 

Mr Peter Lock 

Tel: 07751 497597 

Email: clerk.boldre@parish.hants.gov.uk 

Parish Clerk & Responsible 

Finance Officer 

Mr. Adrian Drodge Groundsman 
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